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Chris Stewart APTN cstewart@aptn.ca 

Chris Zwick Athabasca Advocate czwick@athabasca.greatwest.ca 

Heather Stocking Athabasca Advocate hstocking@athabasca.greatwest.ca 

Barry Kerton Barrhead Leader bkerton@barrhead.greatwest.ca 

Geoff Morrison Big Cedar Films geoff@bigcedarfilms 

Andrew 
Walker 

Walker Blackgold Radio 88.1 The One andrew@onefm.ca 

Ben Matschuk Bridge City News ben.matychuk@miraclechannel.ca 

Naveen Day Bridge City News naveen.day@miraclechannel.ca 

Laurice Alexander Bridge City News/Miracle 
Channel 

laurice.alexander@miraclechannel.ca 

Jeannette Rocher Bridge City News/Miracle 
Channel 

jeannette.rocher@bridgecitynews.ca 

Ainsley O’Riley Bridge City News/Miracle 
Channel 

ainsley.oriley@miraclechannel.ca 
Sandra Stanway Brooks Bulletin sandra@brooksbulletin.com 

Oliver Williams Cabin Radio ollie@cabinradio.ca 

Jesse Johnston Calgary Corus Radio Jesse.Johnston@cbc.ca 
 Amanda Stephenson Calgary Herald astephenson@postmedia.com 

Sherri Zickefoose Calgary Herald astephenson@postmedia.com 

Dave Dormer Calgary Sun dave.dormer@sunmedia.ca 
Kevin Martin Calgary Sun KMartin@postmedia.com 

Sean McCann Calgary Sun sean.mccann@sunmedia.ca 

Jenna McMurray Calgary Sun jenna.mcmurray@sunmedia.ca 

Katie Schneider Calgary Sun katie.schneider@sunmedia.ca 

Michael Wood Calgary Sun michael.wood@sunmedia.ca 

Licia Corbella Calgary Sun lcorbella@postmedia.com 

Bill Graveland Canadian Press bill.graveland@thecanadianpress.com 

Dean Bennett Canadian Press dean.bennett@thecanadianpress.com 

John Cotter Canadian Press john.cotter@thecanadianpress.com 

Gwen Dambrofsky Canadian Press Gwen.Dambrofsky@thecanadianpress.com 

Robert Drinkwater Canadian Press Robert.Drinkwater@thecanadianpress.com 

Mary Jo Laforest Canadian Press mlaforest@shaw.ca 
Sylvia Strojek Canadian Press Sylvia.Strojek@thecanadianpress.com 

Daniela Germano Canadian Press Daniela.Germano@thecanadianpress.com 

Colette Derworiz Canadian Press Colette.Derworiz@thecanadianpress.com 

Fakiha Baig Canadian Press           fakiha.baig@thecanadianpress.com 

Bob Weber Canadian Press bob.weber@thecanadianpress.com 

Carolyn Dunn CBC National Carolyn.Dunn@cbc.ca 
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Rachel Ward CBC (Fifth Estate) rachel.ward@cbc.ca 

Colleen Underwood CBC Calgary colleen.underwood@cbc.ca 

Alicia Asquith CBC Edmonton alicia.asquith@cbc.ca 

Silvana Benolich CBC Edmonton silvana.benolich@cbc.ca 

Emily Fitzpatrick CBC Edmonton emily.fitzpatrick@cbc.ca 
Gareth Hampshire CBC Edmonton Gareth.hampshire@cbc.ca 

Janice Johnston CBC Edmonton janice.johnston@cbc.ca 

Paul Moore CBC Edmonton paul.moore@cbc.ca 

Tashauna Reid CBC Edmonton Tashauna.Reid@cbc.ca 

Terry Reith CBC Edmonton Terry.Reith@cbc.ca 

Charles Rusnell CBC Edmonton Charles.Rusnell@cbc.ca 
Jennie Russell CBC Edmonton Jennie.Russell@cbc.ca 

Scott Stevenson CBC Edmonton Scott.Stevenson@cbc.ca 

Kim Trynacity CBC Edmonton Kim.Trynacity@cbc.ca 

Zahra Premji CBC Edmonton zahra.premji@cbc.ca 

Natasha Riebe CBC Edmonton natasha.riebe@cbc.ca 

Josee St. Onge CBC Edmonton josee.st-onge@cbc.ca 

Paige Parsons CBC Edmonton paige.parsons@cbc.ca 

Michelle Bellefontaine CBC Edmonton michelle.bellefontaine@cbc.ca 

Janet French CBC Edmonton janet.french@cbc.ca 

Wallis Snowdon CBC Edmonton wallis.snowdon@cbc.ca 

Travis McEwan CBC Edmonton travis.mcewan@cbc.ca 

Stephen Cook CBC Edmonton stephen.cook@cbc.ca 

Tricia Kindleman CBC Edmonton tricia.kindleman@cbc.ca 

Jamie Malbeuf CBC Edmonton jamie.malbeuf@cbc.ca 

Jordan Omstead CBC Edmonton jordan.omstead@cbc.ca 

Alexandra Zabjek CBC Edmonton alexandra.zabjek@cbc.ca 

Stephanie Dubois CBC Edmonton stephanie.dubois@cbc.ca 

David Gilson CBC News david.gilson@cbc.ca 
Alex Brockman CBC Yellowknife alexander.brockman@cbc.ca 

Chris Brown CHAT News Today chris.brown@jpbg.ca 

Regan Tate CHAT News Today regan.tate@jpbg.ca 

Tiffany Goodwein CHAT News Today tiffany.goodwein@jpbg.ca 

Danielle Paradis Chatelaine dani.paradis2@gmail.com 

Tom Ross CITY TV/660 News Tom.Ross@rci.rogers.com 
Megan McPhaden CITY TV/660 News m.mcphaden@live.ca 

Rachelle Elsiufi CityNews Edmonton rachelle.elsiufi@citytv.rogers.com 
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Courtney Theriault CityNews Edmonton Courtney.Theriault@rci.rogers.com 

Taylor Braat CityNews Calgary taylor.braat@citytv.rogers.com 

Jonathan Muma CityNews Calgary jonathan.muma@citytv.rogers.com 

Crystal Laderas CityNews Calgary crystal.laderas@citytv.rogers.com 

Cara Campbell CityNews Calgary cara.campbell@rci.rogers.ca 

Jo Horwood CityNews Calgary jo.horwood@rci.rogers.ca 

Henna Saeed CityNews Calgary henna.saeed@rci.rogers.ca 

Tara Overholt CityNews Calgary tara.overholt@rci.rogers.ca 

Tina Giesbrecht CJOC Radio tina@cjocfm.com 

Patrick Siedlecki CJOC Radio pat@clearskyradio.com 

Thomas Fougere Community TV Tom@comtv.ca 

John Himpe Corus Radio Calgary john.himpe@globalnews.ca 

Anna Kroupina Crowsnest Pass Herald news@passherald.ca 
Chris Epp CTV chris.epp@bellmedia.ca 

Alesia Fieldberg CTV alesia.fieldberg@bellmedia.ca 

Jordan Kanygin CTV Jordan.Kanygin@bellmedia.ca 

Rahim Ladhani CTV Rahim.Ladhani@bellmedia.ca 

Kathy Le CTV Kathy.le@bellmedia.ca 

Brad Macleod CTV Brad.MacLeod@bellmedia.ca 

Jamie Mauracher CTV jamie.mauracher@bellmedia.ca 

Ina Sidhu CTV ina.sidhu@bellmedia.ca 

Bridget Brown CTV Calgary bridget.brown@bellmedia.ca 

Elissa Carpenter CTV Calgary elissa.carpenter@bellmedia.ca 

Kevin Fleming CTV Calgary kevin.fleming@bellmedia.ca 

Shaun Frenette CTV Calgary shaun.frenette@bellmedia.ca 

Kevin Green CTV Calgary kevin.green@bellmedia.ca 

William (Bill) Macfarlane CTV Calgary Bill.Macfarlane@bellmedia.ca 

Lea Williams-Doherty CTV Calgary Lea.williams-doherty@bellmedia.ca 

Kevin Nimmock CTV Calgary Kevin.Nimmock@bellmedia.ca 

Dawn Walton CTV Calgary dawn.walton@bellmedia.ca 

Mark Villani CTV Calgary Mark.Villani@bellmedia.ca 

Timm Bruch CTV Calgary timm.bruch@bellmedia.ca 

Matthew Black CTV Edmonton matthew.black@bellmedia.ca 

David Ewasuk CTV Edmonton david.ewasuk@bellmedia.ca 

Diego Romero CTV Edmonton diego.romero@bellmedia.ca 

Amanda Anderson CTV Edmonton amanda.anderson@bellmedia.ca 

Dan Grummett CTV Edmonton Dan.Grummett@bellmedia.ca 
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Bill Fortier CTV Edmonton bill.fortier@ctv.ca 

Katie Chamberlain CTV Edmonton Katie.Chamberlain@bellmedia.ca 

Alex Antoneshyn CTV Edmonton alex.antoneshyn@bellmedia.ca 

Terrance Vogt CTV Lethbridge Terry.Vogt@bellmedia.ca 

Kaella Doty CTV Lethbridge Kaella.Carr@bellmedia.ca 

Janet Dirks CTV National Janet.Dirks@bellmedia.ca 

Elsie Ross Daily Oil Bulletin eross@jwnenergy.com 
Patrick Kolafa Drumheller Mail news@drumhellermail.com 

Lisa Johnson Edmonton Journal/Sun lijohnson@postmedia.com 

Anna Junker Edmonton Journal ajunker@postmedia.com 

Lauren Boothby Edmonton Journal/Sun lboothby@postmedia.com 

Jeff Labine Edmonton Journal/Sun jlabine@postmedia.com 
Liam Verster Everything Grande Prairie liam.verster@jpbg.ca 
Curtis Galbraith Everything Grande Prairie Curtis.Galbraith@jpbg.ca 
Ezra Black Fernie Free Press reporter@thefreepress.ca 

Vincent McDermott Fort McMurray Today vmcdermott@postmedia.com 

Roland Cilliers Fort McMurray Today rcilliers@metrolandnorthmedia.com 

Ethan Lou Freelance ethan.ltr@gmail.com 

Adam Lachacz The Gateway (U of A) eic@gateway.ualberta.ca 

Shallima Maharas Global Edmonton shallima.maharaj@globalnews.ca 
Kyle Benning Global News kyle.benning@globalnews.ca 

David Boushy Global News david.boushy@globalnews.ca 

Jill Croteau Global News Jill.Croteau@globalnews.ca 

Reid Fiest Global News reid.fiest@globalnews.ca 

Dallas Flexhaug Global News dallas.flexhaug@globalnews.ca 

Carolyn Kury de Castillo Global News Carolyn.kurydeCastillo@globalnews.ca 
Amber Schinkel Global News amber.schinkel@globalnews.ca 

Mia Sosiak Global News mia.sosiak@globalnews.ca 

Doug Vaessen Global News doug.vaessen@globalnews.ca 

Heather Yourex Global News heather.yourex@globalnews.ca 

Sarah Ryan Global News sarah.ryan@globalnews.ca 

Katelyn Wilson Global News Katelyn.Wilson@globalnews.ca 
Tracy Nagai Global News tracy.nagai@globalnews.ca 

Quinn Campbell Global News Lethbridge quinn.campbell@globalnews.ca 

Thomas Roulston Global News Lethbridge tom.roulston@globalnews.ca 

Eloise Therien Global News Lethbridge eloise.therien@globalnews.ca 

Jessica Robb Global News Lethbridge jessica.robb@globalnews.ca 

Liam Nixon Global News Lethbridge liam.nixon@globlalnews.ca 
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Gary Borrowvitz Global News Calgary gary.borrowvitz@globalnews.ca 

Nancy Hixt Global News Calgary nancy.hixt@globalnews.ca 

Ken MacGillivray Global News Calgary Ken.macGillivray@globalnews.ca 

Blake Lough Global News Calgary Blake.lough@globalnews.ca 

Jenna Freeman Global News Calgary jenna.freeman@globalnews.cas 

Jessie Weisner Global News Calgary jessie.weisner@globalnews.ca 

Lisa MacGregor Global News Edmonton lisa.macgregor@globalnews.ca 

Kerry Powell Global News Edmonton Kerry.Powell@globalnews.ca 

Julia Wong Global News Edmonton Julia.Wong@globalnews.ca 

Nicole Stillger Global News Edmonton Nicole.Stillger@globalnews.ca 

Bindu Suri Global TV Bindu.Suri@globalnews.ca 

Tony Tighe Global TV tony.tighe@globalnews.ca 

Fletcher Kent Global-TV Edmonton Fletcher.Kent@globalnews.ca 
Vinesh Pratap Global-TV Edmonton Vinesh.Pratap@globalnews.ca 

Kendra Slugoski Global-TV Edmonton kendra.slugoski@globalnews.ca 

Carrie Tait Globe and Mail ctait@globeandmail.com 

Greg McArthur Globe and Mail, Toronto gmcarthur@globeandmail.com 

Christine Dobby Globe and Mail, Toronto cdobby@globeandmail.com 

Sean Fine Globe and Mail, Toronto sfine@globeandmail.com 

Jana Pruden Globe and Mail, Edmonton jpruden@globeandmail.com 

Kevin Hampson Grande Prairie Daily Herald-Tribune Kevin.Hampson@sunmedia.ca 
 Dan Singleton Great West Newspapers dsingleton@sundre.greatwest.ca 

Kristine Jean Great West Newspapers kjean@innisfail.greatwest.ca 

Benjamin Sherick Great West Newspapers bsherick@airdrie.greatwest.ca 

Darlene Casten Great West Newspapers dcasten@okotoks.greatwest.ca 

Rob McKinley Lac La Biche Post rmckinley@llb.greatwest.ca 

Janice Huser Lakeland This Week jhuser@stpaul.greatwest.ca 

Bianca Mazziotti Lakeland Today bmazziotti@llb.greatwest.ca 

Kaella Carr Lethbridge CTV News kaella.carr@bellmedia.ca 

Taylor Oseen Lethbridge CTV News Taylor.Oseen@bellmedia.ca 

Darrell Romuld Lethbridge CTV News darrell.romuld@bellmedia.ca 

Terry Vogt Lethbridge CTV News Terry.Vogt@bellmedia.ca 

JW Scharr Lethbridge Herald jwschnarr@lethbridgeherald.com 
Delon Shurtz Lethbridge Herald dshurtz@lethbridgeherald.com 

Melissa Villeneuve Lethbridge Herald mvilleneuve@lethbridgeherald.com 

Tim Kalinowski Lethbridge Herald tkalinowski@lethbridgeherald.com 

Nick Kuhl Lethbridge Herald nkuhl@lethbridgeherald.com 
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Lara Fominoff Lethbridge News Now news@lethbridgenewsnow.com 

Patrick Burles LethbridgeNewsNow.com Patrick.Burles@lethbridgenewsnow.com 

Aaron Mahoney Lethbridge News Now aaron.mahoney@jpbg.ca 

Justin Goulet Lethbridge News Now justin.goulet@jpbg.ca 

David Opinko Lethbridge News Now david.opinko@jpbg.ca 

Marc Francoeur Lost Time Media marc@losttimemedia.com 

Robinder Uppal Lost Time Media robinder@losttimemedia.com 

Collin Gallant Medicine Hat News cgallant@medicinehatnews.com 

Morgan Modrzejewski Metro Calgary Newspaper morgan.modjeski@metronews.ca 

Jaryn Vecchio Mix 103.7 (Fort Mac) jvecchio@harvardbroadcasting.com 

Samantha  Borsato MyLethbridgeNow (CJOC) sborsato@vistaradio.ca 

Nathalia Cordeau-Hilliard My McMurray (Rogers) Nathalia.CordeauHill@rci.rogers.com 

Kevin Libin National Post klibin@nationalpost.com 
Geoffrey Morgan National Post/Financial Post gmorgan@nationalpost.com 

Marin Cogan New York Magazine Marincogan@gmail.com 

James Mahony Nickle's Energy Group jmahony@jwnenergy.com 

Jeffrey Heyden-Kaye Ponoka News Jeff.Heyden-Kaye@ponokanews.com 

Sammy Hudes Postmedia (Calgary Sun/Herald) shudes@postmedia.com 

Bill Kaufmann Postmedia (Calgary Sun/Herald) BKaufmann@postmedia.com 

Jonny Wakefield Postmedia (Edmonton Sun/Journal) jwakefield@postmedia.com 

Dylan Short Postmedia (Edmonton Sun/Journal) dshort@postmedia.com 

Joseph Quigley Postmedia (Mayerthrope Freelancer) jQuigley@postmedia.com 

Mario de Ciccio Radio Canada - Calgary Mario.de.Ciccio@radio-canada.ca 

 Tiphanie Roquette Radio-Canada tiphanie.roquette@radio-canada.ca 

Audrey Neveu Radio-Canada audrey.neveu@radio-canada.ca 
Nassima Way Radio-Canada nassima.way@radio-canada.ca 

Francois Joly Radio-Canada francois.joly@radio-canada.ca 

Julie Prejet Radio-Canada julie.prejet@radio-canada.ca 

Fuat Seker Radio-Canada fuat.seker@radio-canada.ca 

Stephanie Rousseau Radio-Canada (CBC French) stephanie.rousseau@radio-canada.ca 

Charlotte Dumoulin Radio-Canada (CBC French) charlotte.dumoulin@radio-canada.ca 
Katrine Deniset Radio-Canada (CBC French) katrine.deniset@radio-canada.ca 

Mirna Djukic Radio-Canada (CBC French) mirna.djukic@cbc.ca 

Michael Bedard Radio-Canada (CBC French) michael.bedard@radio-canada.ca 

Laurent Pirot Radio-Canada (CBC French) laurent.pirot@radio-canada.ca 

Jean-Marie Yambayamba Radio-Canada (CBC French) jean-marie.yambayamba@radio-canada.ca 

Emma Hautecoeur Radio-Canada (CBC French) emma.hautecoeur@radio-canada.ca 
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Jean-Emmanuel Fortier Radio-Canada (CBC French) jean-emmanuel.fortier@radio-canada.ca 

Gabrielle Michaud-
Sauvageau 

Radio-Canada (CBC French) gabrielle.michaud-sauvageau@radio-
canada.ca Axel Tardieu Radio-Canada (CBC French) axel.tardieu@radio-canada.ca 

Marie Chabot-Johnson Radio-Canada (CBC French) marie.chabot-johnson@radio-canada.ca 

Danielle Kadjo Radio-Canada (CBC French) danielle.kadjo@radio-canada.ca 

Adnan Mohamad Radio-Canada (CBC French) adnan.mohamad@radio-canada.ca 

Andreane Williams Radio-Canada (CBC French) williams.andreane@radio-canada.ca 
Vincent Bonnay Radio-Canada (CBC French) vincent.bonnay@radio-canada.ca 

Sheldon Spackman rdnewsNOW Sheldon.Spackman@jpbg.ca 

Paul Cowley Red Deer Advocate pcowley@reddeeradvocate.com 

Sheila Gunn Rebel Media sheila@rnnmail.com 

Lana Michelin Red Deer Advocate lmichelin@reddeeradvocate.com 

Keean Bexte Rebel Media keean@rnnmail.com 
Ramanjit Singh Sidhu Red FM 106.7 ina.sidhu@bellmedia.ca 

Tanya Foubert Rocky Mountain Outlook tfoubert@outlook.greatwest.ca 

Jenna Dulewich 
Mountain 
Outlook 

Rocky Mountain Outlook jdulewich@outlook.greatwest.ca 

Jeremy Klaszus The Sprawl jeremy@sprawlcalgary.com 

Hadel Abdel-Nabi The Sprawl hadeel@sprawlcalgary.com 

Josh Thomas Spruce Grove Examiner Jothomas@postmedia.com 

Rudy Howell Spruce Grove Examiner rhowell@postmedia.com 

Jennifer Henderson St. Albert Gazette jhenderson@stalbert.greatwest.ca 

Anna Borowiecki St. Albert Gazette aborowiecki@stalbert.greatwest.ca 

Brennan Doherty Star Calgary brennan.doherty@torstargroup.ca 

Madeline Smith Star Calgary madeline.smith@torstargroup.ca 

Amy Tucker Star Calgary amy.tucker@torstargroup.ca 
Evan J. Pretzer Stony Plain Reporter epretzer@postmedia.com 

Sean Feagan Strathmore Times Sean@strathmoretimes.com 

Andrea Slobodian Sun News Network andrea.slobodian@sunmedia.ca 

Alex McCuaig The Alberta Independent editor@thealbertaindependent.ca 

Dan Healing The Canadian Press Dan@nationalobserver.com 

Lauren Krugel The Canadian Press Lauren.Krugel@thecanadianpress.com 
Donna Spencer The Canadian Press Donna.Spencer@thecanadianpress.com 

Chris Purdy The Canadian Press Chris.Purdy@thecanadianpress.com 

Colin Perkel The Canadian Press colin.perkel@thecanadianpress.com 

David Paddon The Canadian Press David.Paddon@thecanadianpress.com 

Eric Bowling The Westlock News ebowling@westlock.greatwest.ca 

Andreea Resmerita The Westlock News aresmerita@westlock.greatwest.ca 
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Rosa Saba Toronto Star Rosa.Saba@torstargroup.ca 

Michelle Shephard Toronto Star mshephard@thestar.ca 

Omar Mosleh Toronto Star omarmosleh@thestar.ca 

Michael Lumsden Vista Radio Mlumsden@vistaradio.ca 

Doug Ferguson Western Producer fergusword@gmail.com 
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